WINFIELD PLAN COMMISSION **MEETING AGENDA** JANUARY 25, 2024 @ 6:00PM

Winfield, IN 46307

10645 Randolph Street Phone: (219) 662-2665 Fax: (219) 663-2431 www.winfield.in.gov



Call to Order:		pm	
Pledge of Alle	giance		
Roll Call:	0		
ORGANIZATI	ONAL SE	ESSION:	
Appointment of:		President –	Vice President –
		Secretary –	Attorney –
		Representative to t	he Board of Zoning Appeals -
MINUTES:	Dece	ember 14, 2023	
_			
OLD BUSINE	<u>ss</u>		
None			
Meny Dries	700		
NEW BUSINE	<u>ess</u>		
1. Regu	lest for A	Approval	
-			lat Approval – Winfield Commons – 6 lots
Own		Winfield Common	
~		Winfield Common	
			SLLC
	•	7909 E. 109th Ave.	1 DL.
Requ	est:	Approval of Secon	dary Plat
2. Reco	2. Recommendation to the Town Council: Performance Bond amount for Winfield Common		
2. 11000	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ation to the Town O	Terrormance Bond amount for winned commons.
STAFF/ATTO	RNEY R	EPORT	
ADJOURNMENT:		Time:	_

The Town of Winfield is subject to the requirements of the American with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, please contact Rick Anderson at 219-662-2665